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1. 

OFFICE OF THE CHAIRMAN (SDM), STATE LEVEL NALWARE FAIR COMMITTEE SUNDERNAGAR MANDI H.P. 

Sealed Quotations/Bids/Auctions are hercby invited (in two bid system) for 
providing following services during the State Level Nalwar & Iraditional Devta Mcla 2024 
so as to reach in the ofice of undersigned up to 05:00 PM one day belore the date of openiny 

of the tenders scheduled herein after that will be opened in the office of undersigncd, on the 
dates mentioned against cach Sr. No. in the presence of the contractors/suppliers or thcir 
authorized representatives. If it happen a public holiday on the scheduled date of opcning ot 
bid. the same will be opened on next working day. The Quotations/Bids/Auclion forms can 
be obtained from this oftice against payment in the shape of DD/Banker's Cheque as 
mentioned below between 10:00 am to 05:00 pm. No Quotations/Bids/Auction forms will be 
issued after the time referred above. The undersigned reserve the right to accepUreject any 
quotation without assigning reasons. 

No. 

2 

NO.SLNF2024......... 

3. 

4 

SHORT TERM NOTICE INVITING QUOTATIONS/BIDSAUCTIONS 

Description 

for Auction 
letting out space 
for setting up 
temporary Mela 

Shops 

Auction 
letting out space 
for setting 
temporary Döme 

880 Sqm 

for 

Auction for 

letting out space 
for setting up 
Jhula at Jawahar 
Park, Sundernagar 

Notice inviting 
tender for letting 
out space 

setting 
for 

temporary 
Rain/Fire Proof 
Pandal in front of 
Suket Munch at 

Jawahar Park, 
Sundernagar 

Quantity (No.) 

Area for Dome 880 Sqm 

Dated: Sundernar |T Iehruary 2024 

Area for Jhula-666 Sqm 

(290 in Mela ground + 31 |5,00000/ 
along NH-21)=321 Shops 
as per the map provided by 
the Mela Committee. 

Security Deposit 
(Rs.XRefundable 
)DD/Banker's 

() 

Cheque. 

The successful bidder 
shall required 
construct a temporary 

Proof Rain/Fire 
Pandal (Aluminum 

Hanger) at Jawahar 
Park (Mela Ground) in 
front of the Suket 

Munch measuring 
70'x200'=14000 Sq. 
feet alongwith other 
seating arrangements 
for VVIP/VIP and 

general public, detail 
is available tender 

10,00000/ 

50,000/ 

1,00,000 

Cost 

Tender 
Document 

(Non 
Refundable) 
5000/ 

S000/ 

of 

5000/ 

5,000/ 

Date of 

Opening of 

4-3-2024 

4-3-2024 

4-3-2024 

4-3-2024 

document. 

(1) Construction 

Tender 



8. 

9. 

7. 

10. 

11. 

15 

12. 

13. 

14. 

Note: 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

8 

5 

6 

7. 

Auction for letting out space 
fo setting Tambola 

Jawahar 
Sundernagar 

Bollywood, 
Punjabi, 

Comedy, 
Realty 

Event Manager 

(Supply 

etc.) 

artists/singer) i.e. 

Tentage 

Photography 

Sound & Light 
System 

Street 

Light/Electrical 
Facility 
Jawahar Park 

Videography 

up 

Park. 

Flax Gate & Stage 
Decoration 

at 

Rahari, 

Souvenir 

2024. 

Shows 

CCTV Camera 

Invitation Card & 
Entry Pass 

at 

3 Places 

temn 

1 Place 

stall 

feet, 

Area for Tambola -600 sg feet (approximately) 

2000 No. 

I0x0 cah ceht 0 

All Mela Places 

On Stage for 6 Cultural 50,000/ 
Nights. 

All Mela Places 

Ran/H structue with 

1000 No. approX 

N 

250 No. approx. 

S0,000. 

1,00000/. 

2,000/ 

5,000/ 

10,000/ 

Mela Ground & Nagaun 5,000/ 
Khad 

Conditional Quotation will not be entertained. 

5,000/ 
10,000/ 

Other term and condition available with tender form. 

10,000/ 

All Charges (Including GST) will be borne by the successful tenderer. 

3000/ 

3000/ 

1500/ 

500/ 

The electricity charges will be borne by the successful bidder for item no. 7 

1000/ 

500/ 

1000/ 
1000/ 
500/ 

of award of work, the copv/form of which is attached will be part and parcel of the work. 

1000/ 

1000/ 

4-3-2024 

4-3-2024 

4-3-2024 

4-3-2024 

Payment of work awarded will be made after the satisfaction/verification by the competent authority. 

4-3-2024 

4-3-2024 

Tender forms/documents for all services alongwith terms & condition are available for sale w.e.f. 26-2-2024. 

The work of contract shall be as per terms and conditions of agreement, which shall be executed by the parties at the time 

4-3-2024 

4-3-2024 

4-3-2024 

4-3-2024 

Garbage/Sanitation user charges shall be charged by Municipal Council Sundernagar for entire period of Nalwar Mela 

4-3-2024 

Girish Sumra (HPAS) 
CHAIRMAN-cum-SDM, 
STATE LAVEL NALWAR & 
DEVTA MELA SUNDERNAGAR 
DISTRICT MANDI H.P. 
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