OFFICE OF THE CHAIRMAN (SDM), STATE LEVEL NALWARE FAIR COMMITTEE SUNDERNAGAR MANDI H.P.

NO.SLNF/2024.....2

Dated: Sundernar 17th February 2024

SHORT TERM NOTICE INVITING QUOTATIONS/BIDS/AUCTIONS

Sealed Quotations/Bids/Auctions are hereby invited (in two bid system) for providing following services during the State Level Nalwar & Traditional Devta Mela 2024 so as to reach in the office of undersigned up to 05:00 PM one day before the date of opening of the tenders scheduled herein after that will be opened in the office of undersigned, on the dates mentioned against each Sr. No. in the presence of the contractors/suppliers or their authorized representatives. If it happen a public holiday on the scheduled date of opening of bid, the same will be opened on next working day. The Quotations/Bids/Auction forms can be obtained from this office against payment in the shape of DD/Banker's Cheque as mentioned below between 10:00 am to 05:00 pm. No Quotations/Bids/Auction forms will be issued after the time referred above. The undersigned reserve the right to accept/reject any

quotation without assigning reasons.

Sr. No.	Description	Quantity (No.)	Security Deposit (Rs.)(Refundable)DD/Banker's Cheque.	Cost of Tender Document (Non Refundable)	Date of Opening of Tender
1.	Auction for letting out space for setting up temporary Mela Shops	(290 in Mela ground + 31 along NH-21)=321 Shops as per the map provided by the Mela Committee.	15,00000/-	5000/-	4-3-2024
2.	Auction for letting out space for setting up temporary Dome= 880 Sqm	Area for Dome 880 Sqm	10,00000/-	5000/-	4-3-2024
3.	Auction for letting out space for setting up Jhula at Jawahar Park, Sundernagar	Area for Jhula=666 Sqm	50,000/-		4-3-2024
4.	Notice inviting tender for letting out space for setting up temporary Rain/Fire Proof Pandal in front of Suket Munch at Jawahar Park, Sundernagar	construct a tempora Rain/Fire Pro Pandal (Aluminu Hanger) at Jawah Park (Mela Ground) front of the Sul Munch measuri 70'x200'=14000 feet alongwith ot seating arrangemen	to ry of am nar in ket ing Sq. her ints and	5,000/-	4-3-2024



5	ruction	temporary Rain/Fire Proof structure with CGI Sheets & angle iron etc for exhibition stall 30 No Size 10x10 each, Height 10 feet.			
	for setting u	Area for Tambola =600 sq feet (approximately)	50,000/-	50007.	4-3-2024
6.	Event Manage				
	(Supply o artists/singer) i.e Bollywood, Punjabi, Comedy, Realty Shows etc.)	f ·	1,00000/-	3000/-	4-3-2024
7.	Sound & Light System	On Stage for 6 Cultural Nights.	50,000/-	1500/-	4-3-2024
8.	Tentage	3 Places		5001	
9.	Flax Gate & Stage	1 Place	2,000/-	500/-	4-3-2024
	Decoration		2,000/-	1000/-	4-3-2024
10.	Street Light/Electrical Facility at Jawahar Park		5,000/-	500/-	4-3-2024
11.	Photography	All Mela Places	10,000/-	1000/-	4-3-2024
12.	Videography	All Mela Places	5,000/-	1000/-	4-3-2024
13.	Invitation Card & Entry Pass	2000 No. 1000 No. approx	10,000/-	500/-	4-3-2024
14.	CCTV Camera	Mela Ground & Nagaun Khad	5,000/-	1000/-	4-3-2024
15	Souvenir	250 No. approx.	10,000/-	1000/-	4-3-2024
			*.		

Note:

- Tender forms/documents for all services alongwith terms & condition are available for sale w.e.f. 26-2-2024.
- The work of contract shall be as per terms and conditions of agreement, which shall be executed by the parties at the time of award of work, the copy/form of which is attached will be part and parcel of the work.
- 3. Payment of work awarded will be made after the satisfaction/verification by the competent authority.
- 4. All Charges (Including GST) will be borne by the successful tenderer.
- Garbage/Sanitation user charges shall be charged by Municipal Council Sundernagar for entire period of Nalwar Mela 2024.
- Conditional Quotation will not be entertained.
- The electricity charges will be borne by the successful bidder for item no. 7
- 8. Other term and condition available with tender form.

Girish Sumra (HPAS)
CHAIRMAN-cum-SDM,
STATE LAVEL NALWAR &
DEVTA MELA SUNDERNAGAR
DISTRICT MANDI H.P.